
1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.
2.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti

Tuesday, September 5, 2023

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BARKER EVAN NATHAN STSR2023000064 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

BONE SLADE JACKSON STSR2023002442 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

CLARK DIANNA LEE STSR2023002714 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

DAUGHERTY TRONDERIUS B STSR2023002434 BENCH TRIAL SCOTT DARRYL

9:00 AM FAIL TO YIELD ROW WHEN TURNING LEFT
 

DEFARES ZAMIR ALEXANDER STSR2023002205 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

DURHAM GREGORY C STSR2023001745 BENCH TRIAL DURHAM GREGORY C -PRO SE

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

ELLIOTT NAZIYAH H STSR2023002438 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW

IMPROPER U TURN
 

GOOLSBY ERIC DONELL STSR2023002339 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM DRIVING ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY/RESTRICTED ACCESS
 

HARTSFIELD ANGELIA STSR2023002443 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM IMPROPER USE OF CENTRAL LANE OF HIGHWAY
 

KYRELL LAVON BRYANT STSR2023002717 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM SPEEDING

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR
 

PIERREPOINT YVES STSR2023001459 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO KEEP AN ANIMAL UNDER RESTRAINT
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.
2.

Page 2

HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

PIERREPOINT YVES STSR2023001601 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURRENT

VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURRENT

VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURRENT

VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURRENT

VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURRENT

VACCINATION TAG

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY

CURRENT VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY

CURRENT VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE COLLAR AND DISPLAY

CURRENT VACCINATION TAG

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO KEEP AN ANIMAL UNDER RESTRAINT
 

RHODEN-ARCHER DAWNETTE

MELODY

STSR2023002347 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM IMPROPER U TURN
 

VINCENT ROBIN A STSR2022001950 BENCH TRIAL

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

BLAIR THOMAS JAMES STSR2023001156 PLEA CHANGE VAN MATRE JORDAN

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

DEYSHER RAYMOND KEITH STSR2023002449 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

GILES SARAH ELIZABETH STSR2023002753 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP
 



1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.
2.

Page 3

HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

GRIFFIN DESHAWNTAE STSR2023002340 BENCH TRIAL MCILHINNEY SEAN J

1:30 PM FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CROSSING ROAD

STOP SIGN VIOLATION
 

HENRY ANTHONY JUNIOR STSR2023002744 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

HUNTER MAKAYLA KENYONNA STSR2023002742 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

JIMENEZ TORRES EVIDO STSR2023002745 BENCH TRIAL HICKS FRANK

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

JOHNSON DANIELLE ANDREA STSR2023002754 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEELS

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
 

KNOX DARNELL JADEN

DERRICK C

STSR2023002344 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES
 

LOPEZ HEIDI MARIA STSR2023002750 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

MCKINNEY KEVIN S JR STSR2023002748 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

NETTLES JAMES EDWARD STSR2023002346 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM IMPROPER PASSING
 

SMITH ANTHONY RAYSHUN STSR2023002802 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

SPENCER LARON EDWARD STSR2023002055 BENCH TRIAL KUNKLE RHONDA BREAUX

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

STROM RONALD ROY STSR2023000256 PLEA CHANGE VAN MATRE JORDAN K

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CROSSING ROAD
 

TANNER QWELIAN D STSR2023002481 BENCH TRIAL MORGAN M BYRON

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING
 

THREADGILL JONATHAN M C STSR2023002572 BENCH TRIAL WOOD C KEITH JR

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 



1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

Page 4

HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti For Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

TRUONG DUC HUY STSR2023001864 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

TURNQUEST RALLINGS SERENA

J

STSR2023001536 BENCH TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY
 

WILEY VICTORIA NICHOLE STSR2023002348 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

WILLIAMS JADA ELISE STSR2023002450 BENCH TRIAL

1:30 PM FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CROSSING ROAD
 


