THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti

Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney	
Court Time	Statute	Description		
BARKER EVAN NATHAN	STSR2023000064	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN L	ANE		
BONE SLADE JACKSON	STSR2023002442	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY			
CLARK DIANNA LEE	STSR2023002714	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. SPEEDING			
DAUGHERTY TRONDERIUS B	STSR2023002434	BENCH TRIAL	SCOTT DARRYL	
9:00 AM	1. FAIL TO YIELD ROW WHEN TURNING LEFT			
DEFARES ZAMIR ALEXANDER	STSR2023002205	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	 DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE NO PROOF OF INSURANCE FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION) 			
DURHAM GREGORY C	STSR2023001745	BENCH TRIAL	DURHAM GREGORY C -PRO SE	
9:00 AM	1. SPEEDING			
ELLIOTT NAZIYAH H	STSR2023002438	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW 2. IMPROPER U TURN			
GOOLSBY ERIC DONELL	STSR2023002339	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY/RESTRICTED ACCESS			
HARTSFIELD ANGELIA	STSR2023002443	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. IMPROPER USE OF CENTRAL LANE OF HIGHWAY			
KYRELL LAVON BRYANT	STSR2023002717	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	 SPEEDING FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT) FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR 			
PIERREPOINT YVES	STSR2023001459	BENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL	ACTS - FAILURE TO KEEP AN	ANIMAL UNDER RESTRAINT	

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney	
Court Time	Statute	Description	Accorney	
PIERREPOINT YVES	STSR2023001601 BE	ENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AC VACCINATION TAG 	IS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURREN	
	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AC VACCINATION TAG 	IS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURREN	
	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AC VACCINATION TAG 	IS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURREN	
	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AC VACCINATION TAG 	IS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURREN	
	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AC VACCINATION TAG 	IS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	COLLAR AND DISPLAY CURREN	
	6. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
	7. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
	8. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
	9. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
	10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
	11. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E COLLAR AND DISPLAY	
	12. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL A CURRENT VACCINATION TAG			
	 COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL A CURRENT VACCINATION TAG 	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E COLLAR AND DISPLAY	
	14. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - TREATING ANY ANIM	AL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER	
	15. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - TREATING ANY ANIM	AL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER	
	16. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - TREATING ANY ANIM	AL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER	
	17. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - TREATING ANY ANIM	AL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER	
	18. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - TREATING ANY ANIM	AL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER	
	19. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E CARE	
	20. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E CARE	
	21. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E CARE	
	22. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E CARE	
	23. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL AG	CTS - FAILURE TO PROVID	E CARE	
	24. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL A	CTS - FAILURE TO KEEP A	N ANIMAL UNDER RESTRAINT	
RHODEN-ARCHER DAWNETTE	STSR2023002347 BE	ENCH TRIAL		
MELODY				
9:00 AM	1. IMPROPER U TURN			
VINCENT ROBIN A	STSR2022001950 BF	ENCH TRIAL		
9:00 AM	1. V.G.C.S.A.			
	2. COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY (CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXIC	ATION)	
	3. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUS	SPENDED OR REVOKED		
BLAIR THOMAS JAMES	STSR2023001156 PI	LEA CHANGE	VAN MATRE JORDAN	
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUE	NCE		
	2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)			
	3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE			
	4. OPERATION OF UNREGISTERE	D VEHICLE		
DEYSHER RAYMOND KEITH	STSR2023002449 BF	ENCH TRIAL		
1.20 DM	1 DOLLOWING TOO CLOCK			
1:30 PM	1. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY			

BENCH TRIAL

GILES SARAH ELIZABETH

1:30 PM

STSR2023002753

1. IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney		
Court Time	Statute	Description			
GRIFFIN DESHAWNTAE	STSR2023002340	BENCH TRIAL	MCILHINNEY SEAN J		
1:30 PM	 FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CROSSING ROAD STOP SIGN VIOLATION 				
HENRY ANTHONY JUNIOR	STSR2023002744	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 2. OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE				
HUNTER MAKAYLA KENYONNA	STSR2023002742	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING				
JIMENEZ TORRES EVIDO	STSR2023002745	BENCH TRIAL	HICKS FRANK		
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING				
JOHNSON DANIELLE ANDREA	STSR2023002754	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEELS OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 				
KNOX DARNELL JADEN	STSR2023002344	BENCH TRIAL			
DERRICK C					
1:30 PM	1. MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES				
LOPEZ HEIDI MARIA	STSR2023002750	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING				
MCKINNEY KEVIN S JR	STSR2023002748	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING				
NETTLES JAMES EDWARD	STSR2023002346	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. IMPROPER PASSING				
SMITH ANTHONY RAYSHUN	STSR2023002802	BENCH TRIAL			
1:30 PM	1. STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION				
SPENCER LARON EDWARD	STSR2023002055	BENCH TRIAL	KUNKLE RHONDA BREAUX		
1:30 PM	 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE RECKLESS DRIVING SPEEDING FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 				
STROM RONALD ROY	STSR2023000256	PLEA CHANGE	VAN MATRE JORDAN K		
1:30 PM	 DRIVING UNDER THE INF DRIVING UNDER THE INF FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CI 	LUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)			
TANNER QWELIAN D	STSR2023002481	BENCH TRIAL	MORGAN M BYRON		
1:30 PM	 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE RECKLESS DRIVING SPEEDING 	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED			
THREADGILL JONATHAN M C	STSR2023002572	BENCH TRIAL	WOOD C KEITH JR		
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING				

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	3 to the sum out
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney
TRUONG DUC HUY	STSR2023001864	BENCH TRIAL	
1:30 PM	1. STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLAT	lon	
TURNQUEST RALLINGS SERENA	STSR2023001536	BENCH TRIAL	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
J			
1:30 PM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY		
WILEY VICTORIA NICHOLE	STSR2023002348	BENCH TRIAL	
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING		
WILLIAMS JADA ELISE	STSR2023002450	BENCH TRIAL	
1:30 PM	1. FAIL TO YIELD ENTER/CR	OSSING ROAD	